WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1943

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL No. .Z /7 _

-
(By Mr_ €7l gt )

PASSED /é//{-//(//ai/vv /S 1943

A~

//

= i P
- Effezjyj/wl;—\ézéa;{/“%éﬁrassage
/ 7 /




ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 211

(By MRr. ALLEN, by request)
[Passed March 12, 1943; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section six-a, article eight, chap-
ter eleven of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine
hundred thirty-one, as amended by chapter one hundred
thirty-two, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one
thousand nin'e hundred thirty-nine, relating to tax levies.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section six-a, article eight, chapter eleven of the code
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
amended by chapter one hundred thirty-two, acts of the Legis-

lature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred thirty-nine,

be amended and reenacted to read as follows:
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Section 6-a. Levwies on Each Classification by the Board
of Public Works. The state board of public works shall
levy for general expense purposes, including the payment
of the state debt, for the state fund general revenue, as
provided by section eight, as follows:

On class I property, twenty-five hundredths of one
cent; on class II property, five-tenths of one cent;,and on
classes III and IV property, one cent.

Whenever the state board of public works finds the
revenues from all sources have been or will be insuf-
ficient to meet the requirements for interest and sinking
funds on state road bonds, said state board of public works
shall levy for said purposes as provided by section eight,
whatever rates of levy are necessary to meet the require-
ments for interest and sinking funds on state road bonds
issued prior to November eight, one thousand nine hun-
dred thirty-two, which rates of levy shall be as follows:

On class I property, one cent; on class II property, two

cents, and on classes IIT and IV property, four cents, or
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multiples thereof or in like ratio, on all property subject to
taxation in the state.

All acts, or parts of acts, in conflict with the provision

of this act are hereby repealed.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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